Official Recording requested By KENNETH B. LANGLEY APN 010-18-16 Leslie Boucher Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$195.00 **APN** Book- 250 Page-APN Quit Chim Dee **Title of Document Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: (State specific law)

DOC # 0134197

Lincoln County - NV

Record

- Recorder

Recorded By: LB

of 2

Page 1

0531

Grantees address and mail tax statement:

QUITCLAIM DEED

I, Priscilla E. Travis, Trustee of the Joe H. and Priscilla Travis Trust, as shown on deed, DO HEREBY QUITCLAIM TO: Kenneth Brian Langley THE REAL PROPERTY IN THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS:

Lot 1 of Sunset Acres Tract ##2 Roll # 004453

APN: 010-181-16 District 5.0

More commonly known as: 8218 Canyon Road, Rachel, Nevada

******EXEMPTION******

SUBJECT TO: Reservations, restrictions and conditions if any; Rights of way and easements either of record or actually existing on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS MY HAND ON THIS 27 DAYOF August, 2009.

Priscilla Travis

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS:

COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

ON THIS __ DAY OF August, 2009, Priscilla E. Travis, PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC; WHO ACKNOWLEDGED THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS EXECUTED.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY SEAL:

DOCUMENT PREPARED WITHOUT LIABILITY

My Appt. Explres Nov. 4, 2009

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

SPACE FOR RECORDER USE:

Mr. Kenneth Brian Langley HC 61 Box 44

Alamo, Nevada 89001

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-134197

08/28/2009

11:01 AM

Official Record

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	KENNETH B. LANGLEY
a) 010-181-16	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
c)	\ _
d)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By: LB RPIT: \$195.00
-	FOR RECONDERS OF TIONAL USE ONE
2. Type of Property	
, <u> </u>	
g) Agriculture h) Mobile l	Home Date of Recording.
i) other	Notes:
	~
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$ 50,000.00
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$
Taxable Value	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	8 195.02
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, sect	ion:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
	ledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, lief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a
enalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to N dditional amount owed.	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
signature Luncth for	An t
ignature (Cynclistica)	Capacity 115/Rlis
Att le la	
ignature Komett/5/27	Capacity Table
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
rint Name Priscilla Travis	Print Name Kenneth B. Langley
ddress 1 old Mill Road	Address HC61 Box 214
ity_Radel	City Alamo
tateZip8900l	State NV Zip \$400)
Zip	State
\ \ /	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Salara Reservation	
o. Name	Esc. #
ddress	
ity	State: Zip

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)